
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF 
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
SAMAGRA SHIKSHA 

DOE/DNHDD /SS/ECCE/ ij- 3 Date:o¢ /03/2024 

ADVERTISEMENT 

Directorate of Education, U.T Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu under Samagra 

Shiksha, a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS), invites applications from the eligible candidates to engage Pre-School 

Teachers and Caretaker/Helper purely on short Term Contract (STC) basis. The selected candidates will have no 

claim for permanent post. The details are as follows 

Age Qualifications Fixed 
Name of 2 jlicse . 
the Post No of Post Criteria Regianeration 

per month 

Pre-School 26 Not Senior Secondary (Class XII or its equivalent) from | Rs. 10,000/- 

Teacher exceeding| recognized board with at least 45% marks in| fixed per 

(OBES. 30 years. | accordance with National Council for Teachers month 

Daman-07) Upper age Education (Form of application fi iti limit pplication for recognition, the 

relaxable | #me limit of submission of application, determination 

as per of norms and standards. for recognition of teacher 

Orders / | education programmes and permission to start new 

Guidelines} course or training) Regulations, 2002 notified on 

issued by | 13.11.2002 
Central And 

— Diploma in Nursery Teacher Education/Pre-School 

time to | Education/Early Childhood Education Programme 

time (D.E.C.Ed.) of duration of not less than one years, or 

B.Ed. (Nursery) from National Council for Teacher 

Education recognized institution. 

OR 

Senior Secondary (or its equivalent) with at least 45% 

marks and 2-year Diploma in Elementary Education 

(by whatever name known), in accordance with the 

NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure), 

Regulations, 2002. 

OR Ys 

Senior Secondary (or its equivalent) with at least 50% 

marks and 4 year Bachelor of Elementary Education 

(B.ELEd.). 

who has acquired the qualification of Diploma in 
Elementary Education (by: whatever name known) OR 
Bachelor of Elementary Education (B.ELEd.) from any 
NCTE recognized institution shall be considered for 

appointment as a Preschool teacher provided the 

person appointed as a preschool teacher shall 

mandatorily undergo a six month Bridge Course in 
Nursery Teacher - Education/ Pre-School 

Education/Early Childhood Education. Programme 
recognized by the NCTE, within two years of such 

appointment as pre-school teacher”. 

Note: Candidates who have able to communicate in English 

language will be given preference. 

Caretaker/ 30 Secondary (Class X or its equivalent) from recognized | Rs. 5,000/- 

Helper (DNH-23, board with at least 45 % marks. fixed per 

(Female) Daman-07) month 

The willing and eligible candidates may submit the duly filled Application in the prescribed format 

(enclosed herewith) dully signed along with copy of relevant documents should submit to the Office of the 

Department of Education, Samagra Shiksha, 24 floor, Lekha Bhawan, 66 KV Road, Amli, Silvassa, Dadra Nagar 

Haveli district, UT of DNH & DD OR Shiksha Sadan, Samagra Shiksha Daman, B/h Collectorate office, Daman, 

Dholar, Moti-Daman, UT of DNH & DD. The application should be submitted on or before 31/03/2024, 5:00 P.M. The 

application received after the due date shall not be entertained. The number of post can-vary, subsequently. 

(Jati oyal) 
Director of Education/ 
State Project Director 
Samagra Shiksha 
U.T. of DNH&DD 



U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF 
DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
SAMAGRA SHIKSHA 

Application for the Post of: 

Preschool Teacher: [~_] Caretaker/Helper(Female): [| 

Paste self- Applied for: DNH [~ |] Daman [~ ] Diu [| attested recent 
passport size 
Photograph 

Priority(As per Annexure-I/l]): 1. , 2 , 

3. 

1. | Applicant's Name 

Father's Name 

Residential Address 

4. | Mobile No. 

5. | Email id 

6. | Date of Birth 

7. | Age as on last date of application | [Years | | Months | | Days | | 
(Tick V in the below boxes as applicable) 

8. | Gender | Male | | Female | | 
Caste category 9. (Whether SC/ST/OBC) isc | [st] [OBC |” |Unreserved | | 
Whether belongs to Physically 

10. | Handicapped category or other | Yes I | No | | 
Special Category 

11. | Marital Status | Married | | Unmarried | | 
12. | Domicile of DNH/Daman/Diu | Yes | | No | 
13. | Medium of Study in SSC (Xt) 

14. | Education Qualification 

Sr. spe gs Board / Year of | Mark Obtained out 
No. Qualification University Passing of Total Marks Percentage 

1. 
/ 

2, / 

3. / 

4. / 

5 / 

6. / 

7. / 

8. / 



Cl 35 
15. | Experience : 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the Organization/Department | Post held Brief of service 

Worked 

From To 

1. 

2. 

16. | Any other achievements with respect to the applied post:- 

DECLARATION 
I, hereby declare that, I fulfill all the conditions for the engagement to the applied post. 1 

am. also aware that the post for which I have applied is contractual in nature and does not have 
any right for regularization in future in any case. 

I declare that, all statements made in this application form are true, complete and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that, in the event of any information being 
found suppressed/false or incorrect or ineligibility being detected before or after the 
examination, my candidature/ engagement is liable to be cancelled. 
Dated:- 

Place:- 

SIGNATURE OF THE CANDIDATE 

Application No. : 

Remarks:- 

The candidate is eligible/not eligible. 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

Checked By: 



LIST OF PRE-SCHOOLS FOR RECRUITMENT OF PRE-SCHOOL TEACHERS : 

ANNEXURE — 01 

i UDISE Code Name of School Medium | District 

1 26010101102 C.P.S. GALONDA ENG, MED. ENGLISH DNH 

2 26010101003 P.S. KILVANI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

3 26010100807 P.S. RANDHA ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

4 26010104808 P.S.DUDHANI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

5 26010103606 P.S. AMBOLI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

6 26010101606 P.S. KHARADPADA ENG.MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

7 26010102402 C.P.S. RAKHOLI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

8 26010102203 P.S. PADRIPADA ENG.MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

9 26010103002 P.S. DAPADA ENG.MED. ENGLISH DNH 

10 26010107313 C.P.S. SILVASSA ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH DNH 

11 26010107211 P.S.KAKADIYA FALIA ENG. MED. ENGLISH DNH 

12 26010107338 P.S. DAYATFALIA ENG. MED. ENGLISH DNH 

13 26010107003 P.S. BHURUJPADA, SINDONI MARATHI | DNH 
14 26010106404 P.S. KHOKARPADA, MANDONI MARATHI | DNH 
15 26010106402 P.S. MURDOLPADA, MANDONI MARATHI | DNH 
16 26010107311 C.P.S. SILVASSA HIND] MEDIUM HINDI DNH 

17 26010100111 P.S. DADRA HIND! MEDIUM HINDI DNH 

18 26010102236 P.S. PADRIPADA HINDI MEDIUM HINDI DNH 

19 25010102405 P.S. RAKHOLI HINDI MED. HINDI DNH 

20 25020101202 GUPS BHENSROAD (GM} GUJARATI | DAMAN 

21 25020101302 GUPS DUNETHA (GM} GUJARATI | DAMAN 

22 25020101402 GUPS VARKUND (GM) GUJARATI | DAMAN 

23 25020101701 GUPS DABHEL (GM) GUJARAT! | DAMAN 

24 25020101702 GUPS DABHEL (HM) HINDI DAMAN 

25 25020102104 GUPS BHIMPORE A/S (GM) GUJARATI | DAMAN 

26 25020102302 GUPS DALWADA (HM) HINDI DAMAN 



c[3+ 

ANNEXURE - 02 

LIST OF PRE-SCHOOLS FOR RECRUITMENT OF PRE-SCHOOL CARETAKER/HELPER : 

_ UDISE Code Name of School Medium | District 

1 26010101102 C.P.S. GALONDA ENG. MED. ENGLISH | DNH 

2 26010101003 P.S. KILVANI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

3 26010100807 P.S. RANDHA ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

4 26010104808 P.S. DUDHANI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

5 26010103606 P.S. AMBOLI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

6 26010101606 P.S. KHARADPADA ENG.MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

7 26010102402 C.P.S. RAKHOLI ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

8 26010102203 P.S. PADRIPADA ENG.MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

9 26010103002 P.S. DAPADA ENG.MED. ENGLISH | DNH 

10 26010107313 C.P.S. SILVASSA ENG. MEDIUM ENGLISH | DNH 

11 26010107211 P.S.KAKADIYA FALIA ENG. MED. ENGLISH DNH 

12 26010107338 P.S. DAYATFALIA ENG, MED. ENGLISH | DNH 

13 26010106311 P.S. VANGADPADA, KHANVEL MM MARATHI | DNH 
14 26010101205 P.S. BARIPADA, ATHOLA GUJARATI | DNH 
15 26010100802 P.S. BHOYAPADA, RANDHA GUJARATI | DNH 
16 26010102201 P.S. MASAT, SAMARVARNI GUJARATI, | DNH 

17 26010101402 P.S. KAKADFALIA, NAROLI GUJARATI | DNH 

18 26010102009 P.S. BIVLAPADA, FALAND| GUJARATI. | DNH 

19 26010101404 P.S. VALYAGOLA, NAROLI GUJARATI | DNH 

20 26010107311 C.P.S. SILVASSA HINDI MEDIUM HINDI DNH 
21 26010100111 P.S. DADRA HINDI MEDIUM HINDI DNH 
22 26010102236 P.S. PADRIPADA HINDI MEDIUM HINDI DNH 
23 26010102405 P.S. RAKHOLI HIND! MED. HINDI DNH 
24 25020101202 GUPS BHENSROAD (GM) GUJARATI | DAMAN 

25 25020101302 GUPS DUNETHA (GM} GUJARATI | DAMAN 

26 25020101402 GUPS VARKUND (GM} GUJARATI | DAMAN 

27 25020101701 GUPS DABHEL (GM) GUJARATI | DAMAN 

28 25020101702 GUPS DABHEL (HM) HIND! DAMAN 

29 25020102104 GUPS BHIMPORE A/S (GM) GUJARATI | DAMAN 

30 25020102302 GUPS DALWADA (HM) HINDI DAMAN 


